
Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:38:40 1
2 1 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta 0:38:48 0:08 2
3 16 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 Subaru S11 WRC 0:40:06 1:26 3

Class RF1.0

1 136 Phil SPILSTED/Chris SPILSTED RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:56:29 82

Class RF1.4

1 117 Chris HICKMAN/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 MG ZR 0:48:48 55

Class RF1.6

No finisher eligible

Class 1400C

1 72 Freddy BRICK/Toby BRICK 1400C Vauxhall Nova 0:47:00 41

Class 1400S

1 30 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:43:17 16

Class N3

1 46 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:44:03 21

Class NR4

1 14 Russell THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:40:41 8

Class B10

1 54 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:28 30

Class B11

1 22 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:42:14 12

Class B12

1 21 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 Ford Escort 0:42:46 15

Class B13

1 27 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 Skoda Fabia vRS Evo 0:42:35 14

Class B14

1 19 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:40:08 4

Class H1

1 76 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H1 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:47:53 46

Class H2

1 40 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON H2 Ford Escort Mk11 RS2000 0:45:57 33

Class H3

1 36 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN H3 Ford Escort 0:43:21 17
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:38:40 0:38:40
2 1 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:38:48 0:38:48 0:08 
3 16 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 2 Subaru S11 WRC 0:40:06 0:40:06 1:26 
4 19 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:40:08 0:40:08 1:28 
5 11 Peter STEPHENSON/Giles DYKES B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:40:23 0:40:23 1:43 
6 6 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 5 Ford Focus 02 0:40:25 0:40:25 1:45 
7 8 Thomas PRESTON/Jack MORTON B14 6 Skoda Fabia R5 0:40:37 0:40:37 1:57 
8 14 Russell THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 1 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:40:41 0:40:41 2:01 
9 26 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDERIDGE NR4 2 Misubishi Evo X 0:41:06 0:41:06 2:26 
10 18 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:41:33 0:41:33 2:53 
11 25 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 7 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:42:06 0:42:06 3:26 
12 22 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:42:14 0:42:14 3:34 
13 20 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:42:24 0:42:24 3:44 
14 27 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 2 Skoda Fabia vRS Evo 0:42:35 0:42:35 3:55 
15 21 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 1 Ford Escort 0:42:46 0:42:46 4:06 
16 30 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:43:17 0:43:17 4:37 
17 36 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN H3 1 Ford Escort 0:43:21 0:43:21 4:41 
18 37 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:43:32 0:43:32 4:52 
19 70 Graham ROBERTS/Bradley DOWN B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:39 0:43:39 4:59 
20 66 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:43:45 0:43:45 5:05 
21 46 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:44:03 0:44:03 5:23 
22 48 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:44:42 0:44:42 6:02 
23 45 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:44:49 0:44:49 6:09 
24 50 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 5 Ford Escort RS 0:44:49 0:44:49 6:09 
25 51 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 5 Subaru Impreza 1998 0:44:07 0:50 0:44:57 6:17 
26 55 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:01 0:45:01 6:21 
27 58 Pete HENSON/Brendon FROST B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 0:45:02 0:45:02 6:22 
28 49 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 6 Ford Escort 0:45:05 0:45:05 6:25 
29 39 Jonathan BRACE/Guy WEAVER H3 2 Ford Escort 0:45:12 0:45:12 6:32 
30 54 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:28 0:45:28 6:48 
31 87 Dave HARRIS/Rupert BARKER B11 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:45:32 0:45:32 6:52 
32 67 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 7 Subaru Impreza STI 0:45:35 0:45:35 6:55 
33 40 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON H2 1 Ford Escort Mk11 RS2000 0:45:57 0:45:57 7:17 
34 56 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 2 Ford Fiesta 0:46:01 0:46:01 7:21 
35 64 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abigail HAYCOCK N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:07 0:46:07 7:27 
36 75 Bob VARDY/Simon ROGERS B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:07 0:46:07 7:27 
37 88 Oliver MAXWELL/Matt NEAL B13 8 Landrover Discovery 0:46:41 0:46:41 8:01 
38 65 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 8 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:46:52 0:46:52 8:12 
39 68 Trev BAYNHAM/A (SPUDDY)BAILEY B12 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:56 0:46:56 8:16 
40 80 Sam BILHAM/Richard CROZIER N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:00 0:47:00 8:20 
41 72 Freddy BRICK/Toby BRICK 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:00 0:47:00 8:20 
42 113 David KYNASTON/Mark BUTLER H3 3 Triumph TR8 0:47:00 0:47:00 8:20 
43 138 James BALL/Gavin Gwillym HAYCOCK 1400S 2 Suzuki Ignis 0:47:32 0:47:32 8:52 
44 47 Simon SMITH/Andrew GREENER B12 4 Ford Escort 0:47:34 0:47:34 8:54 
45 59 Warren McKIERNAN/Darren GARROD B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:47:48 0:47:48 9:08 
46 76 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H1 1 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:47:53 0:47:53 9:13 
47 85 Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:48:23 0:48:23 9:43 
48 77 Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:26 0:48:26 9:46 
49 84 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:31 0:48:31 9:51 
50 78 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:48:33 0:48:33 9:53 
51 104 Andy VICKERY/Tom TODD B11 10 Vaxhall Astra 0:48:38 0:48:38 9:58 
52 99 Derek John BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 4 Suzuki Swift 0:48:39 0:48:39 9:59 
53 90 Jon AMBLER/Doug CHIVERS N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:45 0:48:45 10:05 
54 41 Mike BROWN/Nikola BROWN B12 5 BMW M3 Compact 0:48:47 0:48:47 10:07 

Issued at 19:00 on 16 April 2016 2 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

55 117 Chris HICKMAN/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:48:48 0:48:48 10:08 
56 79 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:49:07 0:49:07 10:27 
57 95 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1400S 3 Nissan Micra 0:49:11 0:49:11 10:31 
58 100 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 2 Peugeot 205 XS 0:49:12 0:49:12 10:32 
59 118 Chris TITE/Jen TITE B10 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:49:36 0:49:36 10:56 
60 135 Bill PAYNTER/Andy HOLLINGHAM 1400C 4 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:49:41 0:49:41 11:01 
61 122 Chris WHITE/Richard CHRISTENSEN B12 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:49:50 0:49:50 11:10 
62 97 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:49:55 0:49:55 11:15 
63 112 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:50:11 0:50:11 11:31 
64 116 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35 11:55 
65 134 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY 1400C 7 MG ZR 0:50:44 0:50:44 12:04 
66 119 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT RF1.4 3 Peugeot 106 XSi 0:50:59 0:50:59 12:19 
67 109 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:51:40 0:51:40 13:00 
68 141 Alan PARAMORE/Ashley HOBSON B13 12 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:51:53 0:51:53 13:13 
69 128 Richard GARNETT/Robert GILHAM 1400C 8 Nissan Micra 0:52:07 0:52:07 13:27 
70 111 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 1:00 0:52:22 13:42 
71 120 Guy BUTLER/Brynmor PIERCE B10 6 Ford Focus 0:52:26 0:52:26 13:46 
72 137 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER RF1.4 4 MG ZR 0:52:50 0:52:50 14:10 
73 126 Sheldon FURBY/Carrie ROGERS RF1.4 5 MG ZR 0:53:05 0:53:05 14:25 
74 114 Richard PHILLIPSON/Dave DOCKREE H2 2 Opel Kadett Coupe C 0:53:13 0:53:13 14:33 
75 132 Roger NEVITT/Bill DOUGLAS 1400C 9 Nissan Micra 0:53:16 0:53:16 14:36 
76 130 Al BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 10 Nissan Micra 0:53:21 0:53:21 14:41 
77 131 Adam QUINN/Simon TAYLOR 1400C 11 MG ZR 0:52:48 1:00 0:53:48 15:08 
78 144 John HICKINBOTHAM/Scott YOUNG B13 14 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:53:52 0:53:52 15:12 
79 145 Clive ALLFORD/James SUNDERLAND B13 15 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:53:52 0:53:52 15:12 
80 140 Ben DE RONDE/Mark ROBERTSON B13 16 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:54:13 0:54:13 15:33 
81 129 George MORRISON/Jon QUINTRELL 1400C 12 MG ZR 0:50:48 5:00 0:55:48 17:08 
82 136 Phil SPILSTED/Chris SPILSTED RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:29 0:56:29 17:49 
83 139 Chris McCARTHY/Andy CARTER B13 17 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:57:08 0:57:08 18:28 
84 142 Keith SHARLOTT/Keith HARVEY B13 18 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:59:36 0:59:36 20:56 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 2 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 1 Ford Fiesta 0:38:48 0:38:48 0:08 
2 1 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:38:40 0:38:40
4 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ Prop shaft - SS2
6 6 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 5 Ford Focus 02 0:40:25 0:40:25 1:45 
7 Steven CLARK/Steve PUGH B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Car f***** - SS13
8 7 Thomas PRESTON/Jack MORTON B14 6 Skoda Fabia R5 0:40:37 0:40:37 1:57 
10 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW B14 Mitsubishi WRC 04 Retired in service - TC4
11 5 Peter STEPHENSON/Giles DYKES B14 4 Ford Focus WRC 0:40:23 0:40:23 1:43 
12 Roland LLEWELLIN/Daniel NIERODA NR4 Mitsubishi Evo X Hit bank - SS5
14 8 Russell THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 1 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:40:41 0:40:41 2:01 
15 Aaron McCLURE/Alex KIHURANI NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Rolled - SS5
16 3 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 2 Subaru S11 WRC 0:40:06 0:40:06 1:26 
17 Simon ROGERS/Wyn DAVIES B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Rear diff before MTC1
18 10 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 3 Subaru Impreza 0:41:33 0:41:33 2:53 
19 4 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B14 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:40:08 0:40:08 1:28 
20 13 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:42:24 0:42:24 3:44 
21 15 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 1 Ford Escort 0:42:46 0:42:46 4:06 
22 12 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:42:14 0:42:14 3:34 
24 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX No drive after SS5
25 11 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 7 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:42:06 0:42:06 3:26 
26 9 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDERIDGE NR4 2 Misubishi Evo X 0:41:06 0:41:06 2:26 
27 14 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 2 Skoda Fabia vRS Evo 0:42:35 0:42:35 3:55 
28 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 Subaru STI Crashed on Porlock
29 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Loose rear damper after SS10
30 16 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:43:17 0:43:17 4:37 
31 David BRICK/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Nova Mechanical - SS12
32 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S Talbot Sunbeam Small off/bent track control arm
34 Leominster Car Auctions

Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 Ford Escort Mk 2 Fuel problem after SS1
35 N/A

Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox - SS5
36 17 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN H3 1 Ford Escort 0:43:21 0:43:21 4:41 
37 18 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:43:32 0:43:32 4:52 
38 Kevin TAPPIN/Jonathan HAWKINS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 No sound from Nav & no stopping
39 29 Jonathan BRACE/Guy WEAVER H3 2 Ford Escort 0:45:12 0:45:12 6:32 
40 33 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON H2 1 Ford Escort Mk11 RS2000 0:45:57 0:45:57 7:17 
41 54 Mike BROWN/Nikola BROWN B12 5 BMW M3 Compact 0:48:47 0:48:47 10:07 
42 Paul STREET/Ian JONES H3 Ford Escort MK2 Engine fire - SS11
44 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES B14 Subaru Impreza WRC Diff After SS10
45 23 Richard Edwards Haulage

Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 4 Vauxhall Nova 0:44:49 0:44:49 6:09 
46 21 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:44:03 0:44:03 5:23 
47 44 Simon SMITH/Andrew GREENER B12 4 Ford Escort 0:47:34 0:47:34 8:54 
48 22 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 2 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:44:42 0:44:42 6:02 
49 28 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 6 Ford Escort 0:45:05 0:45:05 6:25 
50 24 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 5 Ford Escort RS 0:44:49 0:44:49 6:09 
51 25 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 5 Subaru Impreza 1998 0:44:07 0:50 0:44:57 6:17 
52 Stuart HASKINS/Derek DAVIES NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Driveshaft After SS10
54 30 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:28 0:45:28 6:48 
55 26 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:01 0:45:01 6:21 
56 34 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 2 Ford Fiesta 0:46:01 0:46:01 7:21 
58 27 Pete HENSON/Brendon FROST B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo 0:45:02 0:45:02 6:22 
59 45 Warren McKIERNAN/Darren GARROD B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:47:48 0:47:48 9:08 
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Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant
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Total
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Total
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Diff.
Leader

60 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Hillman Avenger BRM Retired after SS7
61 Jon BURNELL/Ian HOBMAN B12 Escort G3 Lost wheel/Half shaft - SS2
62 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400S MG ZR Retired after SS9
64 35 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abigail HAYCOCK N3 3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:07 0:46:07 7:27 
65 38 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 8 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:46:52 0:46:52 8:12 
66 20 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 4 Subaru Impreza 0:43:45 0:43:45 5:05 
67 32 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 7 Subaru Impreza STI 0:45:35 0:45:35 6:55 
68 39 Trev BAYNHAM/A (SPUDDY)BAILEY B12 3 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:56 0:46:56 8:16 
70 19 Graham ROBERTS/Bradley DOWN B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:39 0:43:39 4:59 
71 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1400S Ford Ka OTL
72 41 Freddy BRICK/Toby BRICK 1400C 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:00 0:47:00 8:20 
74 Andy TURNER/Steve HARRIS B12 Subaru Impreza RWD Broken Turbo - MTC6
75 36 Bob VARDY/Simon ROGERS B10 3 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:07 0:46:07 7:27 
76 46 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H1 1 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:47:53 0:47:53 9:13 
77 48 Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 4 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:26 0:48:26 9:46 
78 50 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 2 Nissan Micra 0:48:33 0:48:33 9:53 
79 56 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 3 Nissan Micra 0:49:07 0:49:07 10:27 
80 40 Sam BILHAM/Richard CROZIER N3 4 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:00 0:47:00 8:20 
81 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 Nissan Micra Alternator After SS4
82 Chris NORTHOVER/David NORTHOVER H1 Ford Escort Mk2 Did not attempt SS1
84 49 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 9 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:31 0:48:31 9:51 
85 47 Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES B13 10 Subaru Impreza 0:48:23 0:48:23 9:43 
87 31 Dave HARRIS/Rupert BARKER B11 7 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:45:32 0:45:32 6:52 
88 37 Oliver MAXWELL/Matt NEAL B13 8 Landrover Discovery 0:46:41 0:46:41 8:01 
89 Jan BUDGE/Fiona SCARRET B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped -SS6
90 53 Jon AMBLER/Doug CHIVERS N3 5 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:45 0:48:45 10:05 
91 Mathew DAVIES/Mark CRISP N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stopped - SS11
92 Thomas Roland EASSON/Ian BEVAN N3 Ford Fiesta ST Gearbox - MTC6
94 Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 VW Polo GTI Retired
95 57 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1400S 3 Nissan Micra 0:49:11 0:49:11 10:31 
97 62 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 5 MG ZR 0:49:55 0:49:55 11:15 
98 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Off road end  SS2
99 52 Derek John BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 4 Suzuki Swift 0:48:39 0:48:39 9:59 

100 58 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 2 Peugeot 205 XS 0:49:12 0:49:12 10:32 
101 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 MG ZR Stopped - SS5
102 Gordon ALEXANDER/S ALEXANDER 1400C MG ZR Broken shaft
104 51 Andy VICKERY/Tom TODD B11 10 Vaxhall Astra 0:48:38 0:48:38 9:58 
106 David ASHBURN/Jonny TAD EVANS N3 Mitsubishi Evo X Hit rock on outside of bend - SS1
107 James WEBBER/Sam WEBBER B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped after SS2
108 David PETERS/Roger PARTRIDGE B13 Subaru Impreza Stopped - SS11
109 67 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:51:40 0:51:40 13:00 
111 70 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 1:00 0:52:22 13:42 
112 63 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:50:11 0:50:11 11:31 
113 42 David KYNASTON/Mark BUTLER H3 3 Triumph TR8 0:47:00 0:47:00 8:20 
114 74 Richard PHILLIPSON/Dave DOCKREE H2 2 Opel Kadett Coupe C 0:53:13 0:53:13 14:33 
116 64 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 11 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35 11:55 
117 55 Chris HICKMAN/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:48:48 0:48:48 10:08 
118 59 Chris TITE/Jen TITE B10 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:49:36 0:49:36 10:56 
119 66 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT RF1.4 3 Peugeot 106 XSi 0:50:59 0:50:59 12:19 
120 71 rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Guy BUTLER/Brynmor PIERCE B10 6 Ford Focus 0:52:26 0:52:26 13:46 
121 Mike ASKEW/Andy TOMLINSON B10 Peugeot 206 Stopped - SS7
122 61 Chris WHITE/Richard CHRISTENSEN B12 6 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:49:50 0:49:50 11:10 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Results by Competition Number
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Leader

124 Stephen EDMOND/Perry WADDAMS B11 Vauxhall Astra GSI Fuel starvation after SS9
125 Tom JONES/Darren POOL B10 Honda Civic Driveshaft - SS6
126 73 Sheldon FURBY/Carrie ROGERS RF1.4 5 MG ZR 0:53:05 0:53:05 14:25 
127 Matthew CAHILL/Lee PARKINSON 1400C Fiat Punto Stopped after SS5
128 69 Richard GARNETT/Robert GILHAM 1400C 8 Nissan Micra 0:52:07 0:52:07 13:27 
129 81 George MORRISON/Jon QUINTRELL 1400C 12 MG ZR 0:50:48 5:00 0:55:48 17:08 
130 76 Al BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 10 Nissan Micra 0:53:21 0:53:21 14:41 
131 77 Adam QUINN/Simon TAYLOR 1400C 11 MG ZR 0:52:48 1:00 0:53:48 15:08 
132 75 Roger NEVITT/Bill DOUGLAS 1400C 9 Nissan Micra 0:53:16 0:53:16 14:36 
133 Duncan FREEMAN/John FREEMAN RF1.0 Nissan Micra Snapped steering arm - SS12
134 65 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY 1400C 7 MG ZR 0:50:44 0:50:44 12:04 
135 60 Bill PAYNTER/Andy HOLLINGHAM 1400C 4 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:49:41 0:49:41 11:01 
136 82 rallycarsforhire.co.uk/rally me.co.uk

Phil SPILSTED/Chris SPILSTED RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:29 0:56:29 17:49 
137 72 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER RF1.4 4 MG ZR 0:52:50 0:52:50 14:10 
138 43 James BALL/Gavin Gwillym HAYCOCK 1400S 2 Suzuki Ignis 0:47:32 0:47:32 8:52 
139 83 Chris McCARTHY/Andy CARTER B13 17 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:57:08 0:57:08 18:28 
140 80 Ben DE RONDE/Mark ROBERTSON B13 16 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:54:13 0:54:13 15:33 
141 68 Alan PARAMORE/Ashley HOBSON B13 12 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:51:53 0:51:53 13:13 
142 84 Keith SHARLOTT/Keith HARVEY B13 18 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:59:36 0:59:36 20:56 
144 78 John HICKINBOTHAM/Scott YOUNG B13 14 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:53:52 0:53:52 15:12 
145 79 Clive ALLFORD/James SUNDERLAND B13 15 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:53:52 0:53:52 15:12 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Timberscombe

SS 2

Croydon 1

SS 3
Chargot 1

SS 4

Kennisham 1

SS 5
Knowle 1

SS 6

Porlock 1

SS 7
Porlock 2

SS 8

Kennisham 2

SS 9
Chargot 2

SS 10

Chargot 3

SS 11
Croydon 2

1 Charles PAYNE B14 1:33 6:01 2:08 1:11 4:17 3:45 3:40 1:07 2:13 2:10 5:20 
2 Luke FRANCIS B13 1:30 5:56 2:11 1:08 4:22 3:42 3:43 1:06 2:09 2:08 5:20 
4 Stephen PETCH B14 1:39 Prop shaft - SS2
6 Paul BENN B14 1:37 6:12 2:17 1:11 4:32 3:58 3:53 1:08 2:15 2:14 5:34 
7 Steven CLARK B13 1:46 6:13 2:14 1:17 4:20 3:57 3:51 1:09 2:15 2:14 5:47 
8 Thomas PRESTON B14 1:43 6:23 2:14 1:16 4:26 3:52 3:46 1:09 2:16 2:14 5:38 
10 Tristan BAILEY B14 1:38 6:15 2:14 1:10 5:36 Retired in service - TC4
11 Peter STEPHENSON B14 1:36 6:10 2:19 1:17 4:28 3:56 3:52 1:08 2:13 2:12 5:33 
12 Roland LLEWELLIN NR4 1:47 6:24 2:19 1:10 Hit bank - SS5
14 Russell THOMPSON NR4 1:36 6:15 2:17 1:11 4:20 3:59 3:54 1:08 2:17 2:16 5:40 
15 Aaron McCLURE NR4 1:47 6:14 2:15 1:09 Rolled - SS5
16 Karl SIMMONS B14 1:36 6:15 2:13 1:10 4:21 3:49 3:49 1:07 2:14 2:13 5:34 
17 Simon ROGERS B13 Rear diff before MTC1
18 Andy DAVIES NR4 1:41 6:16 2:19 1:12 4:33 4:06 4:00 1:11 2:16 2:22 5:46 
19 Martyn ENGLAND B14 1:42 6:24 2:15 1:09 4:31 3:41 3:41 1:05 2:14 2:17 5:30 
20 Boyd KERSHAW B11 2:00 6:21 2:23 1:13 4:36 4:08 4:00 1:11 2:20 2:17 5:59 
21 Phil BURTON B12 1:44 6:38 2:26 1:15 4:41 4:05 4:00 1:13 2:24 2:21 5:58 
22 Gavin EDWARDS B11 1:41 6:28 2:24 1:15 4:37 3:59 3:56 1:14 2:23 2:21 5:54 
24 Daniel MOSS NR4 1:48 6:38 2:27 1:15 4:43 No drive after SS5
25 Brian BELL B14 1:43 6:27 2:20 1:11 4:45 4:02 4:01 1:11 2:19 2:16 6:01 
26 Sacha KAKAD NR4 1:42 6:16 2:19 1:11 4:28 3:59 3:57 1:10 2:18 2:16 5:48 
27 Bob MORGAN B13 1:45 6:33 2:22 1:15 4:41 4:04 3:52 1:15 2:27 2:20 5:55 
28 Peter SMITH B13 1:50 6:45 2:21 1:15 4:36 Crashed on Porlock
29 Peter BAYLIS B13 1:52 6:47 2:27 1:16 4:50 4:03 3:57 1:12 2:21 2:18 Loose rear 

damper after 
SS10

30 Julian WILKES 1400S 1:45 6:46 2:29 1:15 4:46 4:03 4:03 1:12 2:25 2:25 6:05 
31 David BRICK 1400S 1:42 6:47 2:28 1:11 4:41 4:18 4:08 1:15 2:25 2:23 6:16 
32 Chris POWELL 1400S 1:54 6:55 2:29 1:16 5:14 Small off/bent track control arm
34 Theo BENGRY H3 1:45 Fuel problem after SS1
35 Rob DENNIS B11 1:56 6:58 2:31 1:21 Gearbox - SS5
36 Rudi LANCASTER H3 1:50 6:41 2:26 1:22 4:44 4:04 4:02 1:14 2:25 2:24 6:03 
37 Jody BOWCOTT B11 1:44 6:43 2:30 1:16 4:45 4:13 4:09 1:14 2:23 2:22 6:03 
38 Kevin TAPPIN B11 1:55 7:04 2:37 1:26 5:18 No sound from Nav & no stopping
39 Jonathan BRACE H3 2:03 6:55 2:30 1:14 4:55 4:24 4:20 1:20 2:30 2:28 6:12 
40 Nigel SEABOLD H2 1:59 7:03 2:46 1:21 4:54 4:21 4:14 1:21 2:34 2:31 6:26 
41 Mike BROWN B12 2:13 7:48 2:44 1:26 5:31 4:32 4:25 1:27 2:43 2:39  6:17 
42 Paul STREET H3 1:53 7:05 2:32 1:17 4:47 4:19 4:17 1:17 2:32 2:30 Engine fire - 

SS11

44 Nev JONES B14 1:47 6:36 2:27 1:16 4:42 4:18 4:25 1:13 2:26 2:20 Diff After SS10

45 Gareth EDWARDS B11 1:48 7:05 2:31 1:18 4:59 4:07 4:05 1:18 2:30 2:27 6:17 
46 Cameron DAVIES N3 1:43 6:43 2:30 1:17 4:42 4:26 4:20 1:15 2:27 2:15  6:17 
47 Simon SMITH B12 1:53 7:23 2:41 1:22 5:02 4:37 4:33 1:21 2:37 2:36 6:46 
48 Ashley DAVIES B12 1:47 6:45 2:25 1:17 4:49 4:21 4:13 1:17 2:33 2:29  6:17 
49 Simon TUCKMAN B11 1:47 6:52 2:29 1:17 4:50 4:23 4:24 1:15 2:30 2:28 6:24 
50 Tony WILLIAMS B11 1:49 6:54 2:28 1:15 4:50 4:19 4:18 1:18 2:30 2:29 6:17 
51 Paul BONAS B13 1:48 7:01 2:30 1:17 4:46 4:11 4:08 1:14 2:27 2:34 6:06 
52 Stuart HASKINS NR4 1:50 6:43 2:24 1:30 4:38 4:06 4:00 1:12 2:35 2:29 Driveshaft After 

SS10

54 James HUTCHINGS B10 1:45 6:53 2:35 1:18 4:51 4:16 4:12 1:19 2:35 2:33 6:18 
55 George LEPLEY N3 1:42 6:49 2:29 1:17 4:42 4:35 4:36 1:14 2:29 2:43 6:16 
56 Kit LEIGH B10 1:51 7:13 2:36 1:22 5:05 4:23 4:18 1:18 2:32 2:32 6:21 
58 Pete HENSON B13 1:57 7:03 2:30 1:17 4:42 4:15 4:12 1:19 2:32 2:31 6:19 
59 Warren McKIERNAN B13 1:51 6:49 2:29 1:19 5:13 4:39 4:33 1:22 2:48 2:31 6:34 
60 Barry JORDAN H3 1:51 8:25 2:32 1:18 4:49 4:11 4:18 Retired after SS7
61 Jon BURNELL B12 1:52 Lost wheel/Half shaft - SS2
62 Keith RIDDICK 1400S 1:47 7:04 2:33 1:20 4:54 6:00 4:10 1:17 2:33 Retired after SS9

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Timberscombe

SS 2

Croydon 1

SS 3
Chargot 1

SS 4

Kennisham 1

SS 5
Knowle 1

SS 6

Porlock 1

SS 7
Porlock 2

SS 8

Kennisham 2

SS 9
Chargot 2

SS 10

Chargot 3

SS 11
Croydon 2

64 T KIRVAN-RODGERS N3 1:49 7:03 2:33 1:19 4:53 4:38 4:33 1:18 2:36 2:30 6:21 
65 Andy DAVISON B11 1:52 7:10 2:30 1:21 4:58 4:30 4:21 1:20 2:36 2:41 6:47 
66 Richard BARROW B13 1:54 6:44 2:23 1:19 4:41 4:11 4:14 1:16 2:27 2:23 6:02 
67 Scott PARTRIDGE B13 1:48 7:01 2:31 1:18 4:50 4:21 4:15 1:18 2:40 2:34 6:34 
68 Trev BAYNHAM B12 1:53 7:17 2:39 1:24 4:57 4:32 4:24 1:22 2:38 2:34 6:37 
70 Graham ROBERTS B13 1:48 6:52 2:25 1:15 4:50 4:06 4:01 1:16 2:26 2:24 6:07 
71 James WILLIAMS 1400S 1:48 9:03 2:34 1:18 4:49 4:11 4:06 OTL
72 Freddy BRICK 1400C 1:51 7:14 2:37 1:23 4:58 4:33 4:29 1:21 2:40 2:37 6:43 
74 Andy TURNER B12 1:53 7:14 2:42 1:23 5:03 4:35 4:29 Broken Turbo - MTC6
75 Bob VARDY B10 1:59 7:10 2:36 1:20 4:59 4:21 4:18 1:18 2:32 2:36 6:29 
76 R SHUTTLEWORTH H1 1:56 7:34 2:38 1:40 4:55 4:36 4:37 1:23 2:36 2:30 6:41 
77 Jeremy WELLS H3 2:33 7:33 2:38 1:24 5:03 4:36 4:24 1:22 2:38 2:36 6:41 
78 Neil ANDREW 1400C 1:53 7:31 2:41 1:24 5:09 4:40 4:38 1:23 2:43 2:39 7:01 
79 Carl DAVIES 1400C 1:58 7:38 2:45 1:26 5:21 4:40 4:32 1:23 2:42 2:42 7:00 
80 Sam BILHAM N3 1:50 7:22 2:36 1:21 5:01 4:42 4:40 1:18 2:36 2:31 6:32 
81 Dominic HODGE RF1.4 1:54 7:27 2:43 1:25 Alternator After SS4
82 Chris NORTHOVER H1 8:11 2:50 1:29 5:30 4:32 4:22 1:28 2:45 Did not attempt SS1

84 Richard WARNE B11 2:27 7:32 2:40 1:24 5:18 4:31 4:20 1:25 2:42 2:39 6:41 
85 Graham THATCHER B13 1:58 7:32 2:38 1:23 5:16 4:30 4:29 1:23 2:41 2:37 6:36 
87 Dave HARRIS B11 1:55 7:03 2:28 1:18 4:54 4:26 4:24 1:15 2:29 2:27 6:26 
88 Oliver MAXWELL B13 1:57 7:27 2:33 1:18 4:52 4:31 4:19 1:17 2:38 2:31 6:36 
89 Jan BUDGE B13 1:57 7:31 2:35 1:18 5:20 Stopped -SS6
90 Jon AMBLER N3 1:53 7:21 2:37 1:21 5:05 4:52 4:45 1:26 2:43 2:40 6:50 
91 Mathew DAVIES N3 2:07 7:49 2:43 1:26 5:19 4:51 4:45 1:22 2:41 2:42 Stopped - SS11

92 T EASSON N3 2:05 7:37 2:47 1:30 5:34 5:00 4:51 Gearbox - MTC6
94 Richard WELLS RF1.6 1:47 7:26 2:42 1:21 5:01 4:32 4:24 Retired
95 Charlie BARLOW 1400S 1:53 7:31 2:44 1:26 5:05 4:33 4:23 1:20 2:38 2:35 7:44 
97 Rob EVETT 1400C 2:04 7:53 2:45 1:28 5:12 4:26 4:21 1:27 2:52 2:49 7:20 
98 Stuart SPYER 1400S 2:02 7:46 Off road end  SS2
99 Derek John BLIGH B10 2:10 7:40 2:43 1:26 5:14 4:28 4:29 1:23 2:39 2:37 6:55 

100 Emily RETALLICK RF1.4 1:54 7:37 2:49 1:24 5:10 4:54 4:44 1:22 2:46 2:42 6:57 
101 Mathew TORDOFF RF1.4 1:52 7:28 2:40 1:25 Stopped - SS5
102 Gordon ALEXANDER 1400C 2:09 7:56 2:46 1:26 5:15 4:49 4:43 1:24 3:04 2:49 Broken shaft

104 Andy VICKERY B11 1:57 7:46 2:49 1:24 5:27 4:21 4:15 1:23 2:39 2:37 6:46 
106 David ASHBURN N3 Hit rock on outside of bend - SS1
107 James WEBBER B13 2:04 8:09 Stopped after SS2
108 David PETERS B13 1:46 7:06 2:34 1:30 5:04 4:23 4:48 1:13 2:29 2:39 Stopped - SS11

109 David FUSSELL B13 2:12 8:11 2:52 1:27 5:38 4:45 4:40 1:27 2:50 2:44 7:23 
111 Rob ASLETT B13 2:03 9:03 2:51 1:25 5:30 4:40 4:30 1:25 2:50 2:43 7:01 
112 James WEAVER 1400C 2:00 8:15 2:50 1:29 5:21 4:34 4:26 1:26 2:48 2:43 7:13 
113 David KYNASTON H3 1:59 7:22 2:36 1:23 5:06 4:14 4:02 1:21 2:41 2:28 6:41 
114 Richard PHILLIPSON H2 2:10 8:09 2:57 1:33 5:41 5:07 4:57 1:33 2:55 2:53 7:39 
116 Chris HENSON B11 2:17 8:10 2:53 1:28 5:33 4:29 4:17 1:27 2:49 2:29 7:12 
117 Chris HICKMAN RF1.4 2:05 7:48 2:47 1:24 5:20 4:31 4:22 1:21 2:45 2:43 6:51 
118 Chris TITE B10 1:56 7:20 2:36 1:20 4:59 4:31 4:16 1:21 2:36 3:55 7:31 
119 Garry WILSON RF1.4 2:02 7:46 2:47 1:33 5:12 4:59 4:50 1:27 2:45 2:56 7:10 
120 Guy BUTLER B10 2:02 7:56 2:56 1:38 5:27 4:47 4:35 1:26 2:51 2:29 7:51 
121 Mike ASKEW B10 2:15 8:31 2:56 1:30 5:50 4:37 Stopped - SS7
122 Chris WHITE B12 2:08 8:02 2:53 1:26 5:18 4:29 4:23 1:26 2:48 2:40 7:10 
124 Stephen EDMOND B11 2:08 8:30 2:54 1:29 6:04 5:41 6:00 1:45 4:59 Fuel starvation after SS9

125 Tom JONES B10 2:17 8:43 2:53 1:31 5:30 Driveshaft - SS6
126 Sheldon FURBY RF1.4 2:08 8:29 2:56 1:31 5:40 5:04 4:54 1:29 2:54 2:53 7:33 
127 Matthew CAHILL 1400C 2:09 8:23 2:53 1:31 5:46 Stopped after SS5
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Timberscombe

SS 2

Croydon 1

SS 3
Chargot 1

SS 4

Kennisham 1

SS 5
Knowle 1

SS 6

Porlock 1

SS 7
Porlock 2

SS 8

Kennisham 2

SS 9
Chargot 2

SS 10

Chargot 3

SS 11
Croydon 2

128 Richard GARNETT 1400C 2:10 8:15 2:55 1:31 5:35 5:08 5:00 1:27 2:49 2:46 7:07 
129 George MORRISON 1400C 2:09 7:49 2:51 1:27 5:19 4:57 4:53 1:25 2:50 2:48 7:14 
130 Al BANE 1400C 2:02 8:26 2:58 1:30 5:51 5:12 4:56 1:27 2:59 2:52 7:24 
131 Adam QUINN 1400C 2:08 8:29 2:59 1:30 5:35 4:48 4:42 1:23 2:52 2:51 7:40 
132 Roger NEVITT 1400C 2:10 8:26 3:01 1:32 5:55 4:47 4:42 1:31 2:56 2:53 7:35 
133 Duncan FREEMAN RF1.0 2:20 8:34 2:57 1:38 5:44 5:06 5:03 1:31 3:07 2:40 7:36 
134 Simon STANBURY 1400C 2:10 8:04 2:49 1:31 5:21 4:44 4:35 1:26 2:48 2:26 7:22 
135 Bill PAYNTER 1400C 2:10 7:53 2:42 1:25 5:16 4:26 4:21 1:26 2:43 2:44 7:04 
136 Phil SPILSTED RF1.0 2:18 9:02 3:03 1:33 5:49 5:06 5:01 1:33 3:29 3:11 8:02 
137 Ian WOOLLACOTT RF1.4 2:08 8:21 2:55 1:32 5:37 4:47 4:45 1:29 2:45 2:56 7:45 
138 James BALL 1400S 2:01 7:21 2:43 1:22 5:00 4:24 4:19 1:21 2:18 2:38 6:38 
139 Chris McCARTHY B13 2:27 9:08 3:12 1:38 6:08 5:43 5:23 1:37 3:06 3:03 7:58 
140 Ben DE RONDE B13 2:01 8:27 3:00 1:32 5:44 5:23 5:24 1:34 3:04 2:56 7:34 
141 Alan PARAMORE B13 1:57 7:54 2:51 1:27 5:19 5:12 5:08 1:27 2:47 3:17 7:16 
142 Keith SHARLOTT B13 5:00 9:16 3:17 1:39 5:44 5:28 5:23 1:37 3:11 3:44 7:42 
144 John HICKINBOTHAM B13 2:03 8:18 2:59 1:33 5:34 5:23 5:17 1:32 3:00 2:58 7:36 
145 Clive ALLFORD B13 2:30 8:15 2:57 1:33 5:31 5:28 5:20 1:31 2:54 2:55 7:36 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 12
Timberscombe 2

SS 13

Knowle 2

Penalties

1 Charles PAYNE B14 1:23 4:00 
2 Luke FRANCIS B13 1:25 4:00 
4 Stephen PETCH B14 Prop shaft - SS2
6 Paul BENN B14 1:31 4:03 
7 Steven CLARK B13 1:30 Car f***** - SS13
8 Thomas PRESTON B14 1:30 4:10 
10 Tristan BAILEY B14 Retired in service - TC4
11 Peter STEPHENSON B14 1:28 4:11 
12 Roland LLEWELLIN NR4 Hit bank - SS5
14 Russell THOMPSON NR4 1:31 4:17 
15 Aaron McCLURE NR4 Rolled - SS5
16 Karl SIMMONS B14 1:28 4:17 
17 Simon ROGERS B13 Rear diff before MTC1
18 Andy DAVIES NR4 1:36 4:15 
19 Martyn ENGLAND B14 1:29 4:10 
20 Boyd KERSHAW B11 1:34 4:22 
21 Phil BURTON B12 1:35 4:26 
22 Gavin EDWARDS B11 1:40 4:22 
24 Daniel MOSS NR4 No drive after SS5
25 Brian BELL B14 1:35 4:15 
26 Sacha KAKAD NR4 1:32 4:10 
27 Bob MORGAN B13 1:38 4:28 
28 Peter SMITH B13 Crashed on Porlock
29 Peter BAYLIS B13 Loose rear damper after SS10

30 Julian WILKES 1400S 1:37 4:26 
31 David BRICK 1400S Mechanical - SS12
32 Chris POWELL 1400S Small off/bent track control arm

34 Theo BENGRY H3 Fuel problem after SS1
35 Rob DENNIS B11 Gearbox - SS5
36 Rudi LANCASTER H3 1:38 4:28 
37 Jody BOWCOTT B11 1:36 4:34 
38 Kevin TAPPIN B11 No sound from Nav & no stopping

39 Jonathan BRACE H3 1:44 4:37 
40 Nigel SEABOLD H2 1:44 4:43 
41 Mike BROWN B12 1:59 5:03 
42 Paul STREET H3 Engine fire - SS11
44 Nev JONES B14 Diff After SS10
45 Gareth EDWARDS B11 1:42 4:42 
46 Cameron DAVIES N3 1:39 4:29 
47 Simon SMITH B12 1:49 4:54 
48 Ashley DAVIES B12 1:49 4:40 
49 Simon TUCKMAN B11 1:48 4:38 
50 Tony WILLIAMS B11 1:42 4:40 
51 Paul BONAS B13 1:39 4:26 0:50 
52 Stuart HASKINS NR4 Driveshaft After SS10
54 James HUTCHINGS B10 1:58 4:55 
55 George LEPLEY N3 1:36 4:33 
56 Kit LEIGH B10 1:47 4:43 
58 Pete HENSON B13 1:47 4:38 
59 Warren McKIERNAN B13 1:49 5:51 
60 Barry JORDAN H3 Retired after SS7
61 Jon BURNELL B12 Lost wheel/Half shaft - SS2
62 Keith RIDDICK 1400S Retired after SS9
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 12
Timberscombe 2

SS 13

Knowle 2

Penalties

64 T KIRVAN-RODGERS N3 1:53 4:41 
65 Andy DAVISON B11 1:53 4:53 
66 Richard BARROW B13 1:42 4:29 
67 Scott PARTRIDGE B13 1:42 4:43 
68 Trev BAYNHAM B12 1:51 4:48 
70 Graham ROBERTS B13 1:39 4:30 
71 James WILLIAMS 1400S OTL
72 Freddy BRICK 1400C 1:45 4:49 
74 Andy TURNER B12 Broken Turbo - MTC6
75 Bob VARDY B10 1:43 4:46 
76 R SHUTTLEWORTH H1 1:52 4:55 
77 Jeremy WELLS H3 2:04 4:54 
78 Neil ANDREW 1400C 1:48 5:03 
79 Carl DAVIES 1400C 1:58 5:02 
80 Sam BILHAM N3 1:46 4:45 
81 Dominic HODGE RF1.4 Alternator After SS4
82 Chris NORTHOVER H1 Did not attempt SS1
84 Richard WARNE B11 1:53 4:59 
85 Graham THATCHER B13 1:48 5:32 
87 Dave HARRIS B11 1:43 4:44 
88 Oliver MAXWELL B13 1:53 4:49 
89 Jan BUDGE B13 Stopped -SS6
90 Jon AMBLER N3 2:07 5:05 
91 Mathew DAVIES N3 Stopped - SS11
92 T EASSON N3 Gearbox - MTC6
94 Richard WELLS RF1.6 Retired
95 Charlie BARLOW 1400S 1:53 5:26 
97 Rob EVETT 1400C 2:07 5:11 
98 Stuart SPYER 1400S Off road end  SS2
99 Derek John BLIGH B10 1:54 5:01 

100 Emily RETALLICK RF1.4 1:51 5:02 
101 Mathew TORDOFF RF1.4 Stopped - SS5
102 Gordon ALEXANDER 1400C Broken shaft
104 Andy VICKERY B11 1:56 5:18 
106 David ASHBURN N3 Hit rock on outside of bend - SS1

107 James WEBBER B13 Stopped after SS2
108 David PETERS B13 Stopped - SS11
109 David FUSSELL B13 2:02 5:29 
111 Rob ASLETT B13 1:53 5:28 1:00 
112 James WEAVER 1400C 1:54 5:12 
113 David KYNASTON H3 1:51 5:16 
114 Richard PHILLIPSON H2 2:04 5:35 
116 Chris HENSON B11 1:57 5:34 
117 Chris HICKMAN RF1.4 1:52 4:59 
118 Chris TITE B10 2:14 5:01 
119 Garry WILSON RF1.4 2:12 5:20 
120 Guy BUTLER B10 1:35 6:53 
121 Mike ASKEW B10 Stopped - SS7
122 Chris WHITE B12 1:54 5:13 
124 Stephen EDMOND B11 Fuel starvation after SS9
125 Tom JONES B10 Driveshaft - SS6
126 Sheldon FURBY RF1.4 2:00 5:34 
127 Matthew CAHILL 1400C Stopped after SS5
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 12
Timberscombe 2

SS 13

Knowle 2

Penalties

128 Richard GARNETT 1400C 1:57 5:27 
129 George MORRISON 1400C 1:54 5:12 5:00 
130 Al BANE 1400C 1:59 5:45 
131 Adam QUINN 1400C 2:13 5:38 1:00 
132 Roger NEVITT 1400C 2:03 5:45 
133 Duncan FREEMAN RF1.0 Snapped steering arm - SS12

134 Simon STANBURY 1400C 2:02 5:26 
135 Bill PAYNTER 1400C 1:56 5:35 
136 Phil SPILSTED RF1.0 2:33 5:49 
137 Ian WOOLLACOTT RF1.4 2:07 5:43 
138 James BALL 1400S 1:58 5:29 
139 Chris McCARTHY B13 2:03 5:42 
140 Ben DE RONDE B13 2:00 5:34 
141 Alan PARAMORE B13 1:59 5:19 
142 Keith SHARLOTT B13 2:06 5:29 
144 John HICKINBOTHAM B13 2:08 5:31 
145 Clive ALLFORD B13 1:58 5:24 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.0

1 136 Phil SPILSTED/Chris SPILSTED RF1.0 6 Nissan Micra 0:56:29 0:56:29

Class RF1.4

1 117 Chris HICKMAN/Glyn THOMAS RF1.4 1 MG ZR 0:48:48 0:48:48
2 100 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 2 Peugeot 205 XS 0:49:12 0:49:12 0:24 
3 119 Garry WILSON/Martin HAGGETT RF1.4 3 Peugeot 106 XSi 0:50:59 0:50:59 2:11 
4 137 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Russell BUTLER RF1.4 4 MG ZR 0:52:50 0:52:50 4:02 
5 126 Sheldon FURBY/Carrie ROGERS RF1.4 5 MG ZR 0:53:05 0:53:05 4:17 

Class 1400C

1 72 Freddy BRICK/Toby BRICK 1400C 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:00 0:47:00
2 78 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS 1400C 4 Nissan Micra 0:48:33 0:48:33 1:33 
3 79 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C 5 Nissan Micra 0:49:07 0:49:07 2:07 
4 135 Bill PAYNTER/Andy HOLLINGHAM 1400C 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 0:49:41 0:49:41 2:41 
5 97 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 8 MG ZR 0:49:55 0:49:55 2:55 
6 112 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 9 MG ZR 0:50:11 0:50:11 3:11 
7 134 Simon STANBURY/Alex STANBURY 1400C 10 MG ZR 0:50:44 0:50:44 3:44 
8 128 Richard GARNETT/Robert GILHAM 1400C 11 Nissan Micra 0:52:07 0:52:07 5:07 
9 132 Roger NEVITT/Bill DOUGLAS 1400C 12 Nissan Micra 0:53:16 0:53:16 6:16 
10 130 Al BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 13 Nissan Micra 0:53:21 0:53:21 6:21 
11 131 Adam QUINN/Simon TAYLOR 1400C 14 MG ZR 0:52:48 1:00 0:53:48 6:48 
12 129 George MORRISON/Jon QUINTRELL 1400C 15 MG ZR 0:50:48 5:00 0:55:48 8:48 

Class 1400S

1 30 Julian WILKES/Will RUTHERFORD-CHILD 1400S 1 Vauxhall Nova VXR190 0:43:17 0:43:17
2 138 James BALL/Gavin Gwillym HAYCOCK 1400S 3 Suzuki Ignis 0:47:32 0:47:32 4:15 
3 95 Charlie BARLOW/Dale FURNISS 1400S 6 Nissan Micra 0:49:11 0:49:11 5:54 

Class N3

1 46 Cameron DAVIES/Lee TAYLOR N3 6 Ford Fiesta ST 0:44:03 0:44:03
2 55 George LEPLEY/Arwel JENKINS N3 10 Ford Fiesta ST 0:45:01 0:45:01 0:58 
3 64 Tim KIRVAN-RODGERS/Abigail HAYCOCK N3 17 Ford Fiesta ST 0:46:07 0:46:07 2:04 
4 80 Sam BILHAM/Richard CROZIER N3 21 Ford Fiesta ST 0:47:00 0:47:00 2:57 
5 90 Jon AMBLER/Doug CHIVERS N3 29 Ford Fiesta ST 0:48:45 0:48:45 4:42 

Class NR4

1 14 Russell THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY NR4 8 Mitsibushi Evo 9 0:40:41 0:40:41
2 26 Sacha KAKAD/James ALDERIDGE NR4 9 Misubishi Evo X 0:41:06 0:41:06 0:25 
3 18 Andy DAVIES/Max FREEMAN NR4 10 Subaru Impreza 0:41:33 0:41:33 0:52 

Class B10

1 54 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 13 Vauxhall Nova 0:45:28 0:45:28
2 56 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 16 Ford Fiesta 0:46:01 0:46:01 0:33 
3 75 Bob VARDY/Simon ROGERS B10 18 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:07 0:46:07 0:39 
4 99 Derek John BLIGH/Sam PERRING B10 28 Suzuki Swift 0:48:39 0:48:39 3:11 
5 118 Chris TITE/Jen TITE B10 31 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:49:36 0:49:36 4:08 
6 120 Guy BUTLER/Brynmor PIERCE B10 34 Ford Focus 0:52:26 0:52:26 6:58 

Class B11

1 22 Gavin EDWARDS/Caron TOMLINSON B11 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:42:14 0:42:14
2 20 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:42:24 0:42:24 0:10 
3 37 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD B11 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:43:32 0:43:32 1:18 
4 45 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 8 Vauxhall Nova 0:44:49 0:44:49 2:35 
5 50 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 9 Ford Escort RS 0:44:49 0:44:49 2:35 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B11 (Continued)

6 49 Simon TUCKMAN/Shaun HUGHES B11 11 Ford Escort 0:45:05 0:45:05 2:51 
7 87 Dave HARRIS/Rupert BARKER B11 14 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:45:32 0:45:32 3:18 
8 65 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 19 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 0:46:52 0:46:52 4:38 
9 84 Richard WARNE/Chris DEAL B11 26 Ford Escort Mk2 0:48:31 0:48:31 6:17 
10 104 Andy VICKERY/Tom TODD B11 27 Vaxhall Astra 0:48:38 0:48:38 6:24 
11 116 Chris HENSON/Stuart WHITE B11 33 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:35 0:50:35 8:21 

Class B12

1 21 Phil BURTON/Mal CAPSTICK B12 3 Ford Escort 0:42:46 0:42:46
2 48 Ashley DAVIES/Sam FORDHAM B12 7 Ford Escort Mk2 RS 0:44:42 0:44:42 1:56 
3 68 Trev BAYNHAM/A (SPUDDY)BAILEY B12 20 Ford Escort MK2 0:46:56 0:46:56 4:10 
4 47 Simon SMITH/Andrew GREENER B12 23 Ford Escort 0:47:34 0:47:34 4:48 
5 41 Mike BROWN/Nikola BROWN B12 30 BMW M3 Compact 0:48:47 0:48:47 6:01 
6 122 Chris WHITE/Richard CHRISTENSEN B12 32 Talbot Sunbeam Lotus 0:49:50 0:49:50 7:04 

Class B13

1 2 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:38:40 0:38:40
2 27 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 12 Skoda Fabia vRS Evo 0:42:35 0:42:35 3:55 
3 70 Graham ROBERTS/Bradley DOWN B13 13 Subaru Impreza 0:43:39 0:43:39 4:59 
4 66 Richard BARROW/Andrew RICHARDS B13 14 Subaru Impreza 0:43:45 0:43:45 5:05 
5 51 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 15 Subaru Impreza 1998 0:44:07 0:50 0:44:57 6:17 
6 58 Pete HENSON/Brendon FROST B13 16 Mitsubishi Evo 0:45:02 0:45:02 6:22 
7 67 Scott PARTRIDGE/Mike JODE B13 17 Subaru Impreza STI 0:45:35 0:45:35 6:55 
8 88 Oliver MAXWELL/Matt NEAL B13 18 Landrover Discovery 0:46:41 0:46:41 8:01 
9 59 Warren McKIERNAN/Darren GARROD B13 19 Subaru Impreza 0:47:48 0:47:48 9:08 
10 85 Graham THATCHER/Robert JAMES B13 20 Subaru Impreza 0:48:23 0:48:23 9:43 
11 109 David FUSSELL/Colin ARMSTRONG B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:51:40 0:51:40 13:00 
12 141 Alan PARAMORE/Ashley HOBSON B13 22 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:51:53 0:51:53 13:13 
13 111 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT B13 23 Subaru Impreza 0:51:22 1:00 0:52:22 13:42 
14 144 John HICKINBOTHAM/Scott YOUNG B13 24 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:53:52 0:53:52 15:12 
15 145 Clive ALLFORD/James SUNDERLAND B13 25 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:53:52 0:53:52 15:12 
16 140 Ben DE RONDE/Mark ROBERTSON B13 26 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:54:13 0:54:13 15:33 
17 139 Chris McCARTHY/Andy CARTER B13 27 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:57:08 0:57:08 18:28 
18 142 Keith SHARLOTT/Keith HARVEY B13 28 Land Rover Wolf XD 0:59:36 0:59:36 20:56 

Class B14

1 1 Charles PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 2 Ford Fiesta 0:38:48 0:38:48
2 16 Karl SIMMONS/Guy SIMMONS B14 3 Subaru S11 WRC 0:40:06 0:40:06 1:18 
3 19 Martyn ENGLAND/Dawn ENGLAND B14 4 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:40:08 0:40:08 1:20 
4 11 Peter STEPHENSON/Giles DYKES B14 5 Ford Focus WRC 0:40:23 0:40:23 1:35 
5 6 Paul BENN/Richard COOKE B14 6 Ford Focus 02 0:40:25 0:40:25 1:37 
6 8 Thomas PRESTON/Jack MORTON B14 7 Skoda Fabia R5 0:40:37 0:40:37 1:49 
7 25 Brian BELL/Jamie EDWARDS B14 11 Ford Focus WRC 07 0:42:06 0:42:06 3:18 

Class H1

1 76 Robin SHUTTLEWORTH/R ROUGHEAD H1 24 Ford MK1 Escort Mexico 0:47:53 0:47:53

Class H2

1 40 Nigel SEABOLD/Tim BARTON H2 15 Ford Escort Mk11 RS2000 0:45:57 0:45:57
2 114 Richard PHILLIPSON/Dave DOCKREE H2 35 Opel Kadett Coupe C 0:53:13 0:53:13 7:16 

Class H3

1 36 Rudi LANCASTER/George GWYNN H3 4 Ford Escort 0:43:21 0:43:21
2 39 Jonathan BRACE/Guy WEAVER H3 12 Ford Escort 0:45:12 0:45:12 1:51 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class H3 (Continued)

3 113 David KYNASTON/Mark BUTLER H3 22 Triumph TR8 0:47:00 0:47:00 3:39 
4 77 Jeremy WELLS/Martin SAUNDERS H3 25 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:26 0:48:26 5:05 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

38 Kevin TAPPIN/Jonathan HAWKINS B11 ATC3 Early at  ATC3 1:00 1:00 

51 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 MTC1 Late at MTC1 0:50 0:50 

82 Chris NORTHOVER/David NORTHOVER H1 MTC1 Late at MTC1 1:00 

ATC5 Early at  ATC5 1:00 
MTC5 Early at  MTC5 2:00 4:00 

111 Rob ASLETT/Ashley ASLETT B13 ATC7 Early at  ATC7 1:00 1:00 

129 George MORRISON/Jon QUINTRELL 1400C ATC6 Early at  ATC6 5:00 5:00 

131 Adam QUINN/Simon TAYLOR 1400C ATC12 Early at  ATC12 1:00 1:00 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
39 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

4 Stephen PETCH/Michael WILKINSON B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ Stage 2 Prop shaft - SS2
7 Steven CLARK/Steve PUGH B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 Stage 13 Car f***** - SS13
10 Tristan BAILEY/James HOW B14 Mitsubishi WRC 04 TC4 Retired in service - TC4
12 Roland LLEWELLIN/Daniel NIERODA NR4 Mitsubishi Evo X Stage 5 Hit bank - SS5
15 Aaron McCLURE/Alex KIHURANI NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Stage 5 Rolled - SS5
17 Simon ROGERS/Wyn DAVIES B13 Mitsubishi Evo 6 MTC1 Rear diff before MTC1
24 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN NR4 Mitsubishi Evo IX TC3 No drive after SS5
28 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 Subaru STI Stage 7 Crashed on Porlock
29 Peter BAYLIS/Anthony BLYTH B13 Mitsubishi Evo 9 TC7 Loose rear damper after SS10
31 David BRICK/Keaton WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stage 12 Mechanical - SS12
32 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S Talbot Sunbeam TC3 Small off/bent track control arm
34 Theo BENGRY/Les FORSBROOK H3 Ford Escort Mk 2 ATC2 Fuel problem after SS1
35 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B11 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 5 Gearbox - SS5
38 Kevin TAPPIN/Jonathan HAWKINS B11 Ford Escort Mk2 TC4 No sound from Nav & no stopping
42 Paul STREET/Ian JONES H3 Ford Escort MK2 Stage 11 Engine fire - SS11
44 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES B14 Subaru Impreza WRC TC7 Diff After SS10
52 Stuart HASKINS/Derek DAVIES NR4 Mitsubishi Evo 9 TC7 Driveshaft After SS10
60 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H3 Hillman Avenger BRM MTC5 Retired after SS7
61 Jon BURNELL/Ian HOBMAN B12 Escort G3 Stage 2 Lost wheel/Half shaft - SS2
62 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400S MG ZR ATC10 Retired after SS9
71 James WILLIAMS/Paul WAKELY 1400S Ford Ka Stage 8 OTL
74 Andy TURNER/Steve HARRIS B12 Subaru Impreza RWD MTC6 Broken Turbo - MTC6
81 Dominic HODGE/Stefan ARNDT RF1.4 Nissan Micra ATC5 Alternator After SS4
82 Chris NORTHOVER/David NORTHOVER H1 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 10 Did not attempt SS1
89 Jan BUDGE/Fiona SCARRET B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 6 Stopped -SS6
91 Mathew DAVIES/Mark CRISP N3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 11 Stopped - SS11
92 Thomas Roland EASSON/Ian BEVAN N3 Ford Fiesta ST DUE MTC6 Gearbox - MTC6
94 Richard WELLS/Calvin HOULDSWORTH RF1.6 VW Polo GTI Stage 8 Retired
98 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S Vauxhall Corsa TC2 Off road end  SS2

101 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 MG ZR Stage 5 Stopped - SS5
102 Gordon ALEXANDER/S ALEXANDER 1400C MG ZR Stage 11 Broken shaft
106 David ASHBURN/Jonny TAD EVANS N3 Mitsubishi Evo X Stage 1 Hit rock on outside of bend - SS1
107 James WEBBER/Sam WEBBER B13 Subaru Impreza ATC3 Stopped after SS2
108 David PETERS/Roger PARTRIDGE B13 Subaru Impreza Stage 11 Stopped - SS11
121 Mike ASKEW/Andy TOMLINSON B10 Peugeot 206 Stage 7 Stopped - SS7
124 Stephen EDMOND/Perry WADDAMS B11 Vauxhall Astra GSI ATC10 Fuel starvation after SS9
125 Tom JONES/Darren POOL B10 Honda Civic Stage 8 Driveshaft - SS6
127 Matthew CAHILL/Lee PARKINSON 1400C Fiat Punto TC3 Stopped after SS5
133 Duncan FREEMAN/John FREEMAN RF1.0 Nissan Micra Stage 12 Snapped steering arm - SS12
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Timberscombe
Fastest 60.00mph
Length 1.50 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 1:30 
1 Payne 1:33 

11= Stephenson 1:36 
14= Thompson 1:36 
16= Simmons 1:36 

6 Benn 1:37 
10 Bailey 1:38 
4 Petch 1:39 

18= Davies 1:41 
22= Edwards 1:41 

SS 2 Croydon 1
Fastest 58.75mph
Length 5.81 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 5:56 
1 Payne 6:01 
11 Stephenson 6:10 
6 Benn 6:12 
7 Clark 6:13 
15 McClure 6:14 

10= Bailey 6:15 
14= Thompson 6:15 
16= Simmons 6:15 
18= Davies 6:16 

SS 3 Chargot 1
Fastest 53.44mph
Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 2:08 
2 Francis 2:11 
16 Simmons 2:13 
7= Clark 2:14 
8= Preston 2:14 

10= Bailey 2:14 
15= McClure 2:15 
19= England 2:15 
6= Benn 2:17 

14= Thompson 2:17 

SS 4 Kennisham 1
Fastest 54.00mph
Length 1.02 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 1:08 
15= McClure 1:09 
19= England 1:09 
10= Bailey 1:10 
12= Llewellin 1:10 
16= Simmons 1:10 
1= Payne 1:11 
6= Benn 1:11 

14= Thompson 1:11 
25= Bell 1:11 

SS 5 Knowle 1
Fastest 51.83mph
Length 3.70 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 4:17 
7= Clark 4:20 

14= Thompson 4:20 
16 Simmons 4:21 
2 Francis 4:22 
8 Preston 4:26 

11= Stephenson 4:28 
26= Kakad 4:28 
19 England 4:31 
6 Benn 4:32 

SS 6 Porlock 1
Fastest 60.76mph
Length 3.73 mile

No. Driver Time

19 England 3:41 
2 Francis 3:42 
1 Payne 3:45 
16 Simmons 3:49 
8 Preston 3:52 
11 Stephenson 3:56 
7 Clark 3:57 
6 Benn 3:58 

14= Thompson 3:59 
22= Edwards 3:59 

SS 7 Porlock 2
Fastest 61.04mph
Length 3.73 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 3:40 
19 England 3:41 
2 Francis 3:43 
8 Preston 3:46 
16 Simmons 3:49 
7 Clark 3:51 

11= Stephenson 3:52 
27= Morgan 3:52 

6 Benn 3:53 
14 Thompson 3:54 

SS 8 Kennisham 2
Fastest 56.49mph
Length 1.02 mile

No. Driver Time

19 England 1:05 
2 Francis 1:06 

1= Payne 1:07 
16= Simmons 1:07 
6= Benn 1:08 
11= Stephenson 1:08 
14= Thompson 1:08 
7= Clark 1:09 
8= Preston 1:09 
26 Kakad 1:10 

SS 9 Chargot 2
Fastest 53.02mph
Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 2:09 
1= Payne 2:13 
11= Stephenson 2:13 
16= Simmons 2:14 
19= England 2:14 
6= Benn 2:15 
7= Clark 2:15 
8= Preston 2:16 

18= Davies 2:16 
14 Thompson 2:17 

SS 10 Chargot 3
Fastest 53.44mph
Length 1.90 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Francis 2:08 
1 Payne 2:10 
11 Stephenson 2:12 
16 Simmons 2:13 
6= Benn 2:14 
7= Clark 2:14 
8= Preston 2:14 
46 Davies 2:15 

14= Thompson 2:16 
25= Bell 2:16 

SS 11 Croydon 2
Fastest 60.64mph
Length 5.39 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Payne 5:20 
2= Francis 5:20 
19 England 5:30 
11 Stephenson 5:33 
6= Benn 5:34 

16= Simmons 5:34 
8 Preston 5:38 
14 Thompson 5:40 
18 Davies 5:46 
7 Clark 5:47 

SS 12 Timberscombe 2
Fastest 65.06mph
Length 1.50 mile

No. Driver Time

1 Payne 1:23 
2 Francis 1:25 

11= Stephenson 1:28 
16= Simmons 1:28 
19 England 1:29 
7= Clark 1:30 
8= Preston 1:30 
6= Benn 1:31 

14= Thompson 1:31 
26 Kakad 1:32 

SS 13 Knowle 2
Fastest 55.50mph
Length 3.70 mile

No. Driver Time

1= Payne 4:00 
2= Francis 4:00 
6 Benn 4:03 

8= Preston 4:10 
19= England 4:10 
26= Kakad 4:10 
11 Stephenson 4:11 

18= Davies 4:15 
25= Bell 4:15 
14= Thompson 4:17 
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Timberscombe
Gravel

Length 1.50 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:01:30
1 Payne 0:01:33

11= Stephenson 0:01:36
14= Thompson 0:01:36
16= Simmons 0:01:36

6 Benn 0:01:37
10 Bailey 0:01:38
4 Petch 0:01:39

18= Davies 0:01:41
22= Edwards 0:01:41

SS 2 Croydon 1
Gravel

Length 5.81 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:07:26
1 Payne 0:07:34
11 Stephenson 0:07:46
6 Benn 0:07:49

14= Thompson 0:07:51
16= Simmons 0:07:51
10 Bailey 0:07:53
18 Davies 0:07:57
26 Kakad 0:07:58
7 Clark 0:07:59

SS 3 Chargot 1
Gravel

Length 1.90 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:09:37
1 Payne 0:09:42
16 Simmons 0:10:04
11 Stephenson 0:10:05
6 Benn 0:10:06
10 Bailey 0:10:07
14 Thompson 0:10:08
7 Clark 0:10:13
18 Davies 0:10:16
15 McClure 0:10:16

SS 4 Kennisham 1
Gravel

Length 1.02 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:10:45
1 Payne 0:10:53
16 Simmons 0:11:14
6 Benn 0:11:17
10 Bailey 0:11:17
14 Thompson 0:11:19
11 Stephenson 0:11:22
15 McClure 0:11:25
18 Davies 0:11:28
26 Kakad 0:11:28

SS 5 Knowle 1
Gravel

Length 3.70 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:15:07
1 Payne 0:15:10
16 Simmons 0:15:35
14 Thompson 0:15:39
6 Benn 0:15:49
11 Stephenson 0:15:50
7 Clark 0:15:50
26 Kakad 0:15:56
18 Davies 0:16:01
19 England 0:16:01

SS 6 Porlock 1
Tarmac

Length 3.73 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:18:49
1 Payne 0:18:55
16 Simmons 0:19:24
14 Thompson 0:19:38
19 England 0:19:42
11 Stephenson 0:19:46
6 Benn 0:19:47
7 Clark 0:19:47
8 Preston 0:19:54
26 Kakad 0:19:55

SS 7 Porlock 2
Tarmac

Length 3.73 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:22:32
1 Payne 0:22:35
16 Simmons 0:23:13
19 England 0:23:23
14 Thompson 0:23:32
11 Stephenson 0:23:38
7 Clark 0:23:38
6 Benn 0:23:40
8 Preston 0:23:40
26 Kakad 0:23:52

SS 8 Kennisham 2
Gravel

Length 1.02 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:23:38
1 Payne 0:23:42
16 Simmons 0:24:20
19 England 0:24:28
14 Thompson 0:24:40
11 Stephenson 0:24:46
7 Clark 0:24:47
6 Benn 0:24:48
8 Preston 0:24:49
26 Kakad 0:25:02

SS 9 Chargot 2
Gravel

Length 1.90 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:25:47
1 Payne 0:25:55
16 Simmons 0:26:34
19 England 0:26:42
14 Thompson 0:26:57
11 Stephenson 0:26:59
7 Clark 0:27:02
6 Benn 0:27:03
8 Preston 0:27:05
26 Kakad 0:27:20

SS 10 Chargot 3
Gravel

Length 1.90 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:27:55
1 Payne 0:28:05
16 Simmons 0:28:47
19 England 0:28:59
11 Stephenson 0:29:11
14 Thompson 0:29:13
7 Clark 0:29:16
6 Benn 0:29:17
8 Preston 0:29:19
26 Kakad 0:29:36

SS 11 Croydon 2
Gravel

Length 5.39 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:33:15
1 Payne 0:33:25
16 Simmons 0:34:21
19 England 0:34:29
11 Stephenson 0:34:44
6 Benn 0:34:51
14 Thompson 0:34:53
8 Preston 0:34:57
7 Clark 0:35:03
26 Kakad 0:35:24

SS 12 Timberscombe 2
Gravel

Length 1.50 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:34:40
1 Payne 0:34:48
16 Simmons 0:35:49
19 England 0:35:58
11 Stephenson 0:36:12
6 Benn 0:36:22
14 Thompson 0:36:24
8 Preston 0:36:27
7 Clark 0:36:33
26 Kakad 0:36:56

SS 13 Knowle 2
Gravel

Length 3.70 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Francis 0:38:40
1 Payne 0:38:48
16 Simmons 0:40:06
19 England 0:40:08
11 Stephenson 0:40:23
6 Benn 0:40:25
8 Preston 0:40:37
14 Thompson 0:40:41
26 Kakad 0:41:06
18 Davies 0:41:33
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Luke FRANCIS 7 4 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
1 Charles PAYNE 6 4 2 - - - 1 - - - - - - - -
19 Martyn ENGLAND 2 2 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 -
11 Peter STEPHENSON - 1 4 1 1 1 3 - - - 1 - - - -
14 Russell THOMPSON - 1 1 - 1 - 2 2 3 3 - - - - -
7 Steven CLARK - 1 - 1 2 3 1 1 - 1 - - - - -
15 Aaron McCLURE - 1 - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
16 Karl SIMMONS - - 4 5 2 - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
6 Paul BENN - - 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 1 - - - - -
8 Thomas PRESTON - - - 3 2 2 1 2 - - - - 1 - 1
10 Tristan BAILEY - - - 2 - - 2 - - - - - - - -
26 Sacha KAKAD - - - 1 - - 2 - 2 3 4 1 - - -
12 Roland LLEWELLIN - - - 1 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
25 Brian BELL - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 2 1 - 2
31 David BRICK - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - -
27 Bob MORGAN - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - 2
18 Andy DAVIES - - - - - - - 2 2 1 3 - 1 1 1
46 Cameron DAVIES - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - 1
4 Stephen PETCH - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
22 Gavin EDWARDS - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 2 - 1 -
20 Boyd KERSHAW - - - - - - - - - - 2 4 - 3 1
55 George LEPLEY - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1

138 James BALL - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
29 Peter BAYLIS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 2 1
21 Phil BURTON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 3 -
28 Peter SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -

120 Guy BUTLER - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
30 Julian WILKES - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 -
52 Stuart HASKINS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1
51 Paul BONAS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
36 Rudi LANCASTER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
39 Jonathan BRACE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
37 Jody BOWCOTT - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
44 Nev JONES - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

2 2 1 2 1 19 1 19 2 2 1= 1 1=1
1 1 2 15= 7= 2 19 2 1= 1 2= 2 2=2

11= 11 16 19= 14= 1 2 1= 11= 11 19 11= 63
14= 6 7= 10= 16 16 8 16= 16= 16 11 16= 8=4
16= 7 8= 12= 2 8 16 6= 19= 6= 6= 19 19=5

6 15 10= 16= 8 11 7 11= 6= 7= 16= 7= 26=6
10 10= 15= 1= 11= 7 11= 14= 7= 8= 8 8= 117
4 14= 19= 6= 26= 6 27= 7= 8= 46 14 6= 18=8

18= 16= 6= 14= 19 14= 6 8= 18= 14= 18 14= 25=9
22= 18= 14= 25= 6 22= 14 26 14 25= 7 26 14=10
19= 26= 11= 26= 18 26= 22 18= 26= 26= 26 20 16=11
26= 20 12= 31= 20= 25 26= 20= 138= 19= 22 21= 20=12
31= 8 18= 18 28= 29= 29= 25= 25 20= 27 25= 22=13
55= 12= 26= 20 22 30= 18= 29= 20 29 21 120= 21=14
8= 19= 25 39 52 27= 20= 30= 29 27= 20 18= 30=15

25= 25 28 21= 21= 36= 21= 52= 22= 44= 25 37= 51=16
46= 22 27 22= 27= 21 52= 21= 37= 21= 66 55= 27=17
21= 27 20= 24= 31= 18= 25= 44= 21 22= 36= 30 36=18
37= 44 66= 27= 66= 52= 70= 108= 30= 18= 37= 27= 46=19
27= 21= 22= 28= 44= 70= 36= 22= 31= 37= 30 36= 66=20
30= 24= 52= 30= 46= 45 113= 36= 36= 31= 51 46= 7021
34= 36 48= 50= 55= 20 30 37= 44= 66= 70 51= 5522
54= 37= 70= 70= 58= 51= 45 51= 70= 36= 39 70= 3723
7= 46= 21= 8= 24 60= 71 55= 27= 70= 31= 22 3924

108= 52= 36= 29= 36 66= 31= 27= 46= 30 55= 45= 49=25
12= 66 24= 32= 25= 71= 51= 31= 51= 134  41= 50= 58=26
15= 28= 29= 37= 37= 37 37 46= 66= 45= 45= 66= 48=27
44= 48= 44= 44= 30= 113 62 49= 55= 87=  46= 67= 50=28
48= 30 31= 7= 51= 58 54= 87= 87= 39=  48= 75= 6429
49= 29= 50= 11= 42 54 58= 66= 108= 49= 50= 87= 4530
62= 31= 87= 42= 48= 31= 48 70= 39= 113= 54 39= 40=31
94= 55= 30= 46= 60= 44= 40= 42= 45= 48= 58 40= 56=32
24= 59= 32= 48= 71= 42= 66= 48= 49= 50= 56= 72 67=33
45= 49= 49= 49= 29= 50= 67= 62= 50= 52= 64= 80 8734
51= 70= 55= 51= 49= 40= 104= 88= 42= 116= 49 56= 8035
67= 54 59= 55= 50= 48= 118 45= 56= 120= 40= 58= 7536
70= 50 37= 58= 67= 67= 42= 50= 58= 42= 87= 49= 6837
71= 32= 39= 45= 70= 75= 116= 56= 75= 64= 75 78= 72=38
50= 39= 46= 54= 54 104= 50= 64= 48= 76= 80 85= 88=39
64= 35 51= 60= 88 49= 56= 67= 62= 40= 59= 47= 6540
28= 51= 58= 67= 64 56= 60= 75= 40 58= 67= 48= 47=41
36= 67= 65= 71= 40= 108= 75= 80= 52= 59= 85= 59= 77=42
52= 40= 35= 87= 62= 39= 88= 54= 54= 80= 88= 68= 54=43
80= 58= 45= 88= 87= 138= 138= 58= 64= 88= 68 100= 76=44
56= 64= 67= 89= 39= 46= 39= 39= 65= 56 138 113= 84=45
59= 87= 42= 59= 76= 87= 46= 65= 76= 54 76= 76= 117=46
60= 38= 60= 64= 68 97= 84= 95= 80= 51= 77= 117= 99=47
72= 62= 62= 66= 65= 135= 65= 40= 118= 67= 84= 64= 118=48
29= 42= 64= 62= 72= 99 97= 47= 47 68= 113= 65= 79=49
61= 45= 88= 75= 45= 116= 135= 72= 68= 95 72 84= 100=50
65= 108 71= 118= 75= 122= 82= 113= 77= 47= 47= 88= 41=51
101= 65= 108= 35= 118= 65= 117= 117= 88= 75= 104= 95= 78=52
42= 75= 54= 40= 138 85= 95= 118= 95= 77= 65 111= 9053
47= 56 89= 65= 80= 84= 122= 138= 99= 72= 90 99= 9754
68= 72= 56= 80= 94= 88= 49= 59= 104= 85= 117 112= 112=55
74= 74= 75= 90= 47 117= 68= 68= 67= 99= 99 122= 129=56
78= 68 80= 94= 74= 118= 77= 77= 72= 104= 100 129= 12257
90= 118 113= 36= 77= 41= 87= 91= 85= 138 79 104= 11358
95= 90= 118= 47= 108 68= 94= 100= 91= 41= 78= 135= 10459
32= 138= 38= 56= 56= 82= 41= 76= 113= 78= 111= 116= 14160
66= 80= 72= 138= 90= 94= 44= 78= 79= 84= 135 128= 11961

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.

Issued at 19:00 on 16 April 2016 21 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

81= 113= 90= 72= 95= 72= 112 79= 84= 108= 128 54= 14562
100= 47 76= 74= 113 95= 72= 85= 41= 90= 119= 79= 95=63
38= 94 77= 85= 78 112 74= 99= 78= 122= 122= 138= 134=64
87= 81= 85= 113= 100 55= 85= 104= 90= 133= 116 145= 12865
35= 88= 68 68= 97= 74= 99= 131= 135= 65 112 41= 11166
76= 101 84= 77= 119= 76= 111 102 82= 79= 129 130= 109=67
118= 78= 101= 78= 59 77= 79 84= 117= 91= 141 141= 138=68
58= 89= 47= 84= 32= 47= 47= 111= 119= 100= 97 126= 142=69
88= 95= 78= 100= 99= 121= 59= 129= 137= 55= 134 140= 14470
89= 84= 74= 104= 102 64 64= 90= 100 111= 109 109= 8571
104= 85= 94= 117= 85= 59 120= 112= 141 112= 130 134= 116=72
141= 77 135= 81= 135= 78= 134= 120= 59= 117= 118 132= 126=73
79= 76 81= 101= 38= 79= 55 122= 112= 109= 126 139= 140=74
85= 92= 91= 111= 84= 111= 76 134= 122= 135= 140 77= 114=75
40= 100= 99= 135= 122= 80 78 135= 134= 128 132 114= 135=76
75= 79 138= 38= 91= 134 80= 41= 116= 129 133= 142 13177
113= 99 41= 41= 129= 109 109= 97= 128= 97= 144= 90= 13978
20= 98= 95= 79= 141= 120= 131= 109= 109= 102= 145= 97= 13779
112= 104= 79= 91= 89= 132= 132= 116= 111= 131 114 137= 130=80
138= 119= 97= 95= 117= 137= 102 119= 129= 130 131 144 132=81
140= 41= 40= 99= 79= 131 100 128= 120 114= 142 119 13682
98= 117= 102= 102= 112= 102 90= 130= 97= 126= 95 131 5983
119= 91= 92= 122= 134= 91 91= 141= 131= 132= 137 118 12084
120= 129= 117= 109= 104= 90 137= 82 126= 145 120 13685
130= 97= 119= 129= 120= 100 108 126= 145= 119= 13986
39= 135= 100= 141= 82= 129 119 137= 114 137= 13687
111= 141 104= 97= 111= 119 92 132= 132 140=88
144= 102= 134= 116= 125= 92 129 133= 130 14489
97= 120= 82= 82= 41= 126 126 145= 144 13990
107= 122 112= 112= 145= 133= 130 144 102= 13691
92= 134 111= 124= 116 136= 114 114= 140= 14192
117= 107= 129= 52= 92= 114 128 136= 139 14293
91 114= 141= 92= 144= 128 136 140 133 11894

122= 116 109 108= 128= 130= 133 139= 14295
124= 82= 116= 121= 131= 141= 141 142= 13696
126= 109= 122= 130= 10 140= 144 124 12497
131= 112= 125= 131= 137 144= 14598
137= 128= 127= 125= 109 142= 139=99
102= 145= 124 126= 126 145= 142=100
127= 144 128= 127= 114 124 140101
129= 137 137= 128= 133= 139 124102
99= 127 120= 134= 140= 62103
114= 60 121= 132= 142=104
128= 130= 126= 137= 127105
132= 132= 114= 140= 136106
134= 140 133= 114= 121107
135= 126= 145= 119= 130108
109 131= 130 136= 132109
41 124 131= 144= 124110

121 121 144= 145= 139111
116= 133 140 120=112
125= 125 132 133=113
136 136 136 139=114
133 71= 139 142115
84= 111= 142 76116
139= 139117
145 142118
77119

142120
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 21
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 12

11= 11 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 163
14= 6 11 6 14 14 19 19 19 19 19 19 194
16= 14= 6 10 6 19 14 14 14 11 11 11 115

6 16= 10 14 11 11 11 11 11 14 6 6 66
10 10 14 11 7 6 7 7 7 7 14 14 87
4 18 7 15 26 7 6 6 6 6 8 8 148

18= 26 18 18 18 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 269
22= 7 15 26 19 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 1810
19= 15 26 19 8 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 2511
26= 19 8 7 22 22 22 22 22 25 22 25 2212
31= 8 19 8 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 22 2013
55= 22 25 12 20 27 27 27 20 20 20 20 2714
8= 25 12 25 27 20 20 20 27 27 27 27 2115

25= 12 22 22 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 3016
46= 27 27 27 28 30 30 30 30 29 30 30 3617
21= 20 20 20 44 44 36 36 29 30 36 36 3718
37= 21 21 21 31 31 52 52 36 36 37 37 7019
27= 44 44 44 24 36 29 29 31 31 70 70 6620
30= 46 24 31 10 37 31 31 37 37 31 66 4621
34= 24 46 24 46 52 70 70 52 70 66 46 4822
54= 37 28 28 37 66 37 37 70 52 46 48 4523
7= 31 31 46 55 29 66 66 66 44 48 45 5024

108= 55 37 37 30 70 44 44 44 66 45 50 5125
12= 30 48 48 66 46 48 48 46 46 50 58 5526
15= 36 36 30 48 48 46 46 48 48 54 49 5827
44= 48 52 55 36 55 54 54 45 45 58 55 4928
48= 52 55 36 52 50 45 45 50 50 49 51 3929
49= 28 30 70 70 54 50 50 54 49 39 54 5430
62= 54 66 66 29 49 58 58 49 54 55 39 8731
94= 66 70 29 49 58 49 49 58 58 51 87 6732
24= 49 29 49 50 45 67 67 55 42 87 67 4033
45= 29 49 50 54 67 55 55 42 55 67 40 5634
67= 70 59 52 67 42 42 42 67 67 40 56 6435
70= 59 50 59 58 39 39 39 39 87 56 75 7536
71= 50 54 54 42 87 87 87 51 39 64 64 8837
50= 67 32 32 64 64 51 51 87 51 75 113 6538
64= 32 67 67 39 59 40 40 40 40 113 88 6839
28= 62 62 45 62 65 65 75 75 75 88 59 8040
36= 108 45 39 87 108 113 65 56 56 138 65 7241
52= 64 64 62 45 51 75 113 65 64 65 138 11342
80= 45 35 64 59 40 64 64 64 113 59 68 13843
56= 35 108 87 32 75 56 56 113 65 68 72 4744
59= 42 87 35 65 56 59 88 138 88 72 80 5945
60= 87 39 42 108 72 88 59 88 138 80 47 7646
72= 39 42 58 72 88 118 118 108 108 47 85 8547
29= 38 58 65 40 113 72 108 118 59 85 76 7748
61= 58 65 108 75 68 68 72 59 68 76 104 8449
65= 65 56 56 56 118 138 68 72 72 104 78 7850
101= 40 72 72 88 94 108 138 68 80 77 84 10451
42= 56 75 75 80 74 94 80 80 47 90 77 9952
47= 72 80 80 68 138 74 47 47 95 84 99 9053
68= 74 40 40 118 80 60 95 95 76 78 90 4154
74= 75 74 74 51 47 47 62 62 85 99 41 11755
78= 68 68 90 74 60 80 85 85 104 41 95 7956
90= 80 90 118 94 90 95 78 76 78 95 117 9557
95= 94 118 68 90 95 85 76 104 90 117 79 10058
32= 90 94 88 47 85 62 90 78 77 79 135 11859
66= 47 47 94 113 78 90 104 90 99 135 100 13560
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Somerset Stages Rally
Saturday 16th April 2016

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

81= 118 88 47 138 76 78 99 77 118 100 118 12261
100= 101 113 113 78 62 76 77 99 84 118 122 9762
38= 81 101 89 95 99 104 97 84 117 97 97 11263
87= 113 89 101 89 104 97 84 135 135 122 112 11664
35= 138 81 51 76 77 99 117 117 79 116 116 13465
76= 78= 78 138 85 100 77 135 79 97 112 134 11966
118= 95= 138 78 100 79 84 79 97 100 134 120 10967
58= 88 95 81 60 97 135 100 100 41 119 119 14168
88= 89 76 85 79 135 117 122 41 122 120 109 12869
89= 76 85 95 77 84 79 41 122 91 109 141 11170
104= 85 51 100 99 117 100 112 91 112 141 128 12071
141= 100 100 79 38 41 122 91 112 116 128 111 13772
79= 79 79 76 119 91 41 102 119 134 131 137 12673
85= 51 92 104 84 122 112 116 116 120 137 126 11474
40= 92 104 92 97 119 91 119 134 119 111 132 13275
75= 104 99 99 104 102 102 134 102 102 132 130 13076
113= 98= 119 38 117 112 116 120 120 109 126 114 13177
20= 119= 38 84 91 92 119 109 141 137 114 131 14478
112= 99 91 117 135 134 134 141 109 131 130 144 14579
138= 141 84 91 141 141 120 137 137 141 144 145 14080
140= 117 117 60 71 120 92 131 131 128 133 140 12981
98= 91 141 119 102 116 109 128 128 132 145 129 13682
119= 97 97 77 92 109 141 132 132 114 140 136 13983
120= 120 77 141 129 137 137 114 114 126 136 139 14284
130= 129 135 97 41 131 131 126 126 111 129 14285
39= 84 41 135 122 111 132 130 111 130 13986
111= 41 60 41 112 128 114 111 130 144 14287
144= 135 129 129 134 114 128 144 144 13388
97= 102 102 102 120 121 126 133 145 14589
107= 77 120 122 109 126 130 140 133 14090
92= 122 122 120 116 144 111 145 140 13691
117= 107 134 112 128 132 144 136 136 13992
91 134 112 134 144 130 133 124 139 12993

122= 112 109 109 114 140 140 139 129 14294
124= 60 114 71 137 145 145 129 12495
126= 114 144 116 131 133 136 142 14296
131= 144 128 114 127 124 12497
137= 109 116 128 140 136 13998
102= 128 137 144 126 139 12999
127= 116 71 130 145 129 142100
129= 140 127 137 130 142101
99= 130 130 127 111102
114= 137 140 140 125103
128= 127 124 124 121104
132= 132 126 126 132105
134= 126= 131 131 124106
135= 131= 132 132 133107
109 124 121 121 136108
41 145 145 145 139109

121 121 133 111 142110
116= 71 125 125111
125= 133 111 133112
136 125 136 136113
133 111 139 139114
84= 136 142 142115
139= 139116
145 142117
77118
51119

142120
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